

4/7/2009

1

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R-20	009-0098	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	4/7/2	2009			In control:	Safety and Development Committe	e (INACTIVE)
On agenda:	4/7/2	2009			Final action:	4/7/2009	
Title:	Resolution to support Governor Doyle's "25 X 25" Goals for Energy Independence.						
Sponsors:	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. R-2009-0098 Packet Doc						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
4/7/2009	1	Common	o Council				
4/7/2009	1	Common	n Council		Ado	opted	Pass

Resolution to support Governor Doyle's "25 X 25" Goals for Energy Independence.

WHEREAS, Governor Doyle has created an Office of Energy Independence with the goals of:

- 1) Generating 25% of electricity and transportation fuels from renewable resources by 2025 ("25 x 25"),
- 2) Capturing 10% of the emerging bio industry and renewable energy market by 2030, and
- 3) Becoming a national leader in groundbreaking energy research; and,

Safety and Development

Committee (INACTIVE)

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis through the establishment of a Renewable Energy Committee and the adoption of a Strategic Plan, will respond to the challenge of climate change by including sustainability as a guiding principle in its decision making process, supporting projects that exemplify best practices in sustainability, and supporting partnerships with other jurisdictions to promote and implement best practices in sustainability; and,

WHEREAS, the Office of Energy Independence is seeking partnerships with local units of government in furtherance of the State of Wisconsin's effort to achieve the "25 x 25" goals; and,

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis will benefit from such a partnership with the State of Wisconsin.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the City of West Allis hereby declares itself a partner with the State of Wisconsin in pursuit of the "25 x 25" goals for energy independence.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, upon adoption, the City Clerk is hereby directed to send a copy of this Resolution to Governor Doyle's Office and the Wisconsin Office of Energy Independence.

cc: Dan Devine, Mayor

Pass

Paul Ziehler, City Administrative Officer Mike Pertmer, Director of Public Works Michael Lewis, City Engineer Department of Development Planning & Zoning Division

Dev-R-543-4-7-09